  Monkwearmouth Academy (POST TITLE) 
Assistant Faculty Leader in Maths & Numeracy
PERSON SPECIFICATION

	Area
	                                                                                                Essential Criteria

	
	Criteria
	Attribute
	Stage Identified

	Qualifications & Education
	E1
E2

E3
	Recognised Teaching qualification
Good relevant Honours Degree

Further relevant professional qualifications, or middle leadership training


	A/C
A/C

A/C

	Experience & Knowledge
	E4
E5
E6
E7
E8
E9

E10

E11


	Able to teach Maths across KS3 and KS4
Experience and knowledge of the relevant National Curriculum
Proven record for improving standards of achievement, resulting in a raised profile for the Faculty across school
Ability to apply innovative and creative practice to teaching and learning within the Faculty and outside the formal curriculum, e.g. across school, or through events

Potential to develop to teach Maths to A level standard

Management or responsibility experience

Can identify where you have led a change of practice to meet curriculum targets

Successful experience of developing other colleague through effective professional development linked to performance management

	A/I/R
A/I/R
A/I/R
A/I/R
A/I/R
A/I/R

A/I/R

A/I/R

	Skills


	E12
E13
E14

E15
	Ability to motivate and engage students, with the potential to be an outstanding practitioner
Able to intelligently use data to raise standards

Sound communication skills and ability to develop strong professional relationships

Potential for further leadership capacity

	I/R
I/R
I/R

I/R

	Personal Attributes
	E16
E17
E18

	Excellent organisational and interpersonal skills
Flexibility and initiative
Creativity and innovation 
	I/R

I/R
I/R




Key: Stage Identified

A – Application Form

C – Certificates

I – Interview

R - References

